

Ä

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 10115-10119/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in WPST No. 327/2007 & WPST No. 328/2007 & WPST No. 655/2007 & WPST No. 662/2007 & WPST No. 687/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TRIDIB DAS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 105 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.R.Choudhury, Adv.for
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.10113 of 2008.

Petitioners are permitted to make necessary changes in the special leave petitions.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master