

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10313/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADIUZZAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ON  
RECORD REJOINER AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12326 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12329 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14030 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14031 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14034 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18039 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18042 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18043 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18044 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20066-20070 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20589 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25559 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury

For Respondent(s)

Ms. M. Indrani,Adv.

Ms. Rajshree N. Reddy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Shibaji Das, Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Das, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

Mrs. Sumita Ray

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta

Mr. Rauf Rahim

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in SLP no. 10313 of 2008 and counter affidavit has been filed and rejoinder has also been filed.

In SLP 12329 of 2008 all the respondents except respondent no. 3 are served. Respondent no. 1,2 and 7 have already filed their Counter Affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has also been filed in this matter. Respondent no. 4 and 5 have appeared but no counter affidavit has filed for them. Counsel appearing for respondent no. 6 submit that he does not intend to file counter affidavit. Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 3 by Regd. A.D.Post .

In SLP 12326 of 2008 , service of notice is complete and all the respondent have appeared. Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit with application for permission to file it have been filed.

In SLP 14030 of 2008 service of notice is complete. Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit with application for permission to file it have been filed.

In SLP 14031 of 2008 service is complete. Counter affidavit has not been filed though sufficient extensions were already granted.

-2-

In SLP 14034 of 2008 the sole respondent has appeared and counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit with application for permission to file it have been filed in this matter.

In SLP 18039 of 2008 service of notice is complete, Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit alongwith application of permission to file rejoinder affidavit have been filed.

In SLP 18042 of 2008 ,service of notice is not complete in respect of respondent nos. 10 and 13 to 16, however, Mr, Rauf Rahim,Adv. who has filed vakalatnama for respondent nos, 1,2 and 5 to 9 submits that he has already filed vakalatnama. Respondent nos. 10 and 13 to 16 and counter affidavit for those who have appeared earlier but does not intend to file any separate counter affidavit for Respondents 10 and 13 to 16. For respondent nos. 11 and 12 no counter affidavit filed. Rejoinder affidavit together with application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit is also filed in this matter.

In SLP 18043 of 2008 the sole respondent has been served. He has appeared and file counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit alongwith application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit is also filed in this matter.

In SLP 18044 of 2008 the sole respondent has been served. Mr.Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv. propose to appear for the respondent and he seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

In SLP 20589 of 2008 the sole respondent has appeared and filed counter affidavit.  
In SLP 25559 of 2008 service of notice is not complete on

respondent nos. 5 and 8 to 13 . Respondent nos. 1 to 4 have appeared and seek time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted. The petitioner has filed an application for transposing of respondent nos. 6 and 7 as petitioner nos. 19 and 20 in the array of petitioner. The counsel is directed to serve notice of that application to counsel appearing for the respondents nos. 1 to 4. Affidavit of service has to be filed in respect of respondent nos.5 and 8 to 10 which the counsel for the petitioner shall file.

In SLP 20066-20070 of 2009 , Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv. propose to appear for all the respondents and submits that he has already filed vakalatnama and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Office may verify. Four weeks time granted to file counter affidavit.

List all the matters on 19.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MB