

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10313/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADIUZZAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD REJOINER AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12326 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12329 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14030 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14031 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14034 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18039 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18042 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18043 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18044 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20066-20070 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20589 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25559 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.44

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Ms. Rajshree Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Y. Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kr. Jna,Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service.

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents except respondent No.6 in SLP(C)No.12329/2008. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee within two weeks for issuance of notice to the unserved respondents, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. In case of compliance, await service of notice. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

Service of notice is not complete in r/o respondent No.5 and 8 to 10 in SLP(C)No. 25559/2008. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome

...3/-

Item No.44 : 2 :

of dasti service in r/o unserved respondents within four weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. In case of compliance, await appearance.

Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 13 to 16 in SLP(C)No. 12329/2008 and respondent Nos. 10 and 14 in SLP(C)No. 18042/2008 submit that they do not intend to file any counter affidavit. The other respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matters on 23.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar